
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 614 28 12 3 14 671 318 989
2 1228 56 24 6 28 1342 636 1978
3 1842 84 36 9 42 2013 954 2967
4 2456 112 48 12 56 2684 1272 3956
5 3070 140 60 15 70 3355 1590 4945
6 3684 168 72 18 84 4026 1908 5934
7 4298 196 84 21 98 4697 2226 6923
8 4912 224 96 24 112 5368 2544 7912

9+ 5529 250 100 25 120 6024 2866 8890

College of Graduate Health Sciences - Hearing & Speech Sciences

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 614 47 3 14 34 12 5 729 51 318 1064
2 1228 94 6 28 68 24 10 1458 102 636 2128
3 1842 141 9 42 102 36 15 2187 153 954 3192
4 2456 188 12 56 136 48 20 2916 204 1272 4256
5 3070 235 15 70 170 60 25 3645 255 1590 5320
6 3684 282 18 84 204 72 30 4374 306 1908 6384
7 4298 329 21 98 238 84 35 5103 357 2226 7448
8 4912 376 24 112 272 96 40 5832 408 2544 8512

9+ 5529 418 101 25 120 300 97 40 6630 450 2866 9646
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Pharmacology

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 942 28 12 3 14 999 475 1474
2 1884 56 24 6 28 1998 950 2948
3 2826 84 36 9 42 2997 1425 4422
4 3768 112 48 12 56 3996 1900 5896
5 4710 140 60 15 70 4995 2375 7370
6 5652 168 72 18 84 5994 2850 8844
7 6594 196 84 21 98 6993 3325 10318
8 7536 224 96 24 112 7992 3800 11792

9+ 8481 250 100 25 120 8976 4,278 13254

College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Knoxville)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Facility 

Fee

Transportat
ion Fee

Library 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Facility

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of- 
State  
Total

1 761 47 3 14 34 12 5 876 51 282 1175
2 1522 94 6 28 68 24 10 1752 102 564 2350
3 2283 141 9 42 102 36 15 2628 153 846 3525
4 3044 188 12 56 136 48 20 3504 204 1128 4700
5 3805 235 15 70 170 60 25 4380 255 1410 5875
6 4566 282 18 84 204 72 30 5256 306 1692 7050
7 5327 329 21 98 238 84 35 6132 357 1974 8225
8 6088 376 24 112 272 96 40 7008 408 2256 9400

9+ 6851 418 101 25 120 300 97 40 7952 450 2538 10640
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to one hour at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023

(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)College of Graduate Health Sciences-Forensic Dentistry (Memphis)

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Program 
& Services 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Diff

*Out-of-
State 
Total

1 761 28 12 3 14 818 282 1100
2 1522 56 24 6 28 1636 564 2200
3 2283 84 36 9 42 2454 846 3300
4 3044 112 48 12 56 3272 1128 4400
5 3805 140 60 15 70 4090 1410 5500
6 4566 168 72 18 84 4908 1692 6600
7 5327 196 84 21 98 5726 1974 7700
8 6088 224 96 24 112 6544 2256 8800

9+ 6851 250 100 25 120 7346 2538 9884

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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